كة وحساب الأرباح والخسائر عن مناقشة   .3 انية الشر ن مب 
ي  
والتصديق    2025ديسمبر    31السنة المالية المنتهية فن

عليهما. 
4. To consider and approve the Board of 

Directors’ proposal for distributing final cash 
dividends of 6.5 fils/share, amounting to AED 
65,000,000 (Dirhams Sixty-Five Million) for the 
financial year ended 31st December 2025, as 
intended in the Prospectus and payment 
within 30 days of shareholders’ approval. 

ي   النظر  .4
ح     فن توزي    ع أرباح نقدية شأن  مجلس الإدارة ب  مقبر

بمقدار   قدره  لكل    فلس  6.5نهائية  وبإجمالي  سهم، 
درهم )خمسة وستون مليون درهم( عن    65,000,000

ي  
فن المنتهية  المالية  وذلك  2025ديسمبر    31السنة   ،

ة الإصدار، على أن يتم السداد  ي نشر
 لما هو وارد فن

ً
وفقا
ن   30خلال    من تاري    خ موافقة المساهمي 

ً
والتصديق    يوما

. عليه
5. To consider and approve the proposal for 

distributing Annual remuneration to the

[...]

فن احالنظر  اقبر مجلس      لأعضاء  سنوية  مكافأة  توزي    ع 
 الإدارة  

ً
قيمة  لم  تقديرا إجمالي  بأن   

ً
علما ساهماتهم، 

members of the Board of Directors for their 
contributions. The total proposed value of 
remuneration for distribution to the members 
of the Board of Directors is AED 1,080,000/- 
(Dirhams One Million Eighty thousand).   

ح توزيعها على أعضاء مجلس الإدارة هو  المكافأة المقبر
 .درهم )مليون وثمانون ألف درهم( 1,080,000مبلغ 

6. Discharge the members of the Board of 
Directors from any liability for the fiscal year 
ended 31st December 2025. 

الإدارة   .6 أعضاء مجلس  أي مسؤولية  إبراء ذمة  عن  من 
ي 
 .2025ديسمبر  31السنة المالية المنتهية فن

7. Discharge the auditors from any liability for the

[...]

32 of 
2021 and Article 34 of Chairman of Authority’s 
Board of Directors’ Decision no. 3/Chairman  / 
2020 for Joint Stock Companies, the Board of 
Directors recommendation for the Purchase of 
18 (eighteen) units in Addax Tower in an 
amount of AED 41,000,000 (Dirhams Forty-One 
Million) to increase ICV score of the Company 
by strengthening the Company’s local 
presence.  

These Units are being currently occupied by 
the Company on rental basis as its office space 
and their acquisition will enable the Company 
to add to the fixed assets of the Company

[...]

عملا وذلك  قانون 152العلاقة،  من   )

كات التجارية رقم ) ( من  34والمادة ) 2021( لسنة 32الشر

بشأن    2020/رئيس/ 3قرار رئيس مجلس إدارة الهيئة رقم  

اء  كات المساهمة العامة، على توصية مجلس الإدارة بشر شر

أد   18عدد   ي برج 
وحدة فن ة(  ي عشر

قدره  ا )ثمانن كس بمبلغ 

درهم )واحد وأربعون مليون درهم(، وذلك  41,000,000

المضافة  لزيادة الوطنية  القيمة  برنامج   (ICV) درجة 

كة كة من خلال تعزيز الحضور المحلىي للشر
 .الخاصة بالشر

الإيجار   أساس  على   

ً
حاليا الوحدات  هذه  كة  الشر وتشغل 

من   كة  الشر عليها  الاستحواذ  ن 
ّ
وسيُمك لمكاتبها،  كمقر 

كة   للشر الثابتة  الأصول  إل  الوحدات  هذه  إضافة